


McCUILIL.OCE

I s I BRUSH CUTTER AND WEED CUTTER ATTACHMENTS

The McCulloch Brush Cutter and Weed Cutter are auxiliary cutting
attachments designed for the fast, safe clearing of brush growth and
weeds. The complete assembly consists of a 57600 Drive Unit and an
optional 57610 Brush Cutter Kit or optional 57630 Weed Cutter Kit., The
combination Drive Unit and Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attachment can
be installed on any of the following McCulloch chain saw engines: Model
1-41, 1-51, 1-40, 1-50 MAC D30, D36, or on a Model 1-41 Power Unit,

DRIVE UNIT

The sturdy, lightweight Drive Unit transmits
the engine power to the cutting attachments.
Included in the Drive Unit is a Drive Shaft,
a Gear Housing Assembly, a Handle and
Control Assembly, and two Accessory Kits:
a Loose Parts Kit, P/N 57419, and a Con-
version Kit, P/N 57421,

The Loose Parts Kit contains all the parts
necessary for installing the Handle and
Control Assembly on the Drive Unit; the
Conversion Kit is used when converting a
chain saw engine to Brush Cutter or Weed
Cutter operation. The Illustrated Parts
List on page 11 shows the contents of both
Accessory Kits,

-

Q-0 ©
1
-
1 -

—

] ]
e
L= " 10, BLADE HUB
§
1. BLADE SPRIMG
T

. e
:'.C-
' 3. WOODRUFF KEY
° § . COTTERFIN
. NUT [LEFT-HAND THREAD}
: o . BRUSH CUTTER SLADE

CUTTING ATTACHMENTS

The Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attach-
ment (whichever is installed) mounts on
the gear shaft in the gear housing and is
driven by a bevel and pinion gear in the
housing.

The Brush Cutter Attachment, while designed
for the speedy clearing of brush, can also
be used for low-level limbing and for the
felling of small trees up to six inches in
diameter.

The Weed Cutter Attachment includes a
Special Guard Assembly to protect the oper-
ator from the annoyance of pebbles, sticks
and other small objects thrown backwards

. SCREWS

2. LOCEWASHERS

.

L

] . BLADE GUAZD

. GRASS SHIELD

Q m N D

« BLADE CLAMP

Figure 1. Brush Cutter Attachment 57610




1. BEACE SCHPWS [HEX HEADY]

2. BEACE WASHIES

3. BRACE NAITS

4. GRASS BILD SCREWE (HEX HEAD]
4. BRACKET SONEWS  (ROLIND HEAD)
&, BACKET MUTS

7. GRATE BELD LOCKWASHERS

B, WOODRUFE 0¥

#, COTTER Fa

PO MNUT (LIFT-HAND THEEAD)

i1, SHBCHID ASSEMILY

12, GUAID ASiEMalY
13, WEED CUTTER NLADE
14. GEASS SHIELY

13, CLARS AFRMELY

1. HUS ASSERELY

17, B SHEOUS BACES

1. BRACKET

Figure 2. Weed Cutter Attachment Kit 57630

by the rotation of the cutter blade. Figures ADAPTING YOUR CHAIN SAW ENGINE
1 and 2 show the parts contained in the Brush
Cutter and Weed Cutter Attachment Kits.
To adapt your chain saw for use with the

NOTE Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attachments,
carefully follow the instructions below which
To make installation of the Drive Unit pertain to your particular saw.

and Cutter Attachments easier, all the
serews, nuts, washers, and gaskets
are identified by part number in sep-
arate envelopes in the two Kits which
are included with the Drive Unit,

Models 1-41, 1-51, 1-40, 1-50. Remove
the starter assembly, fan housing, clutch
guard, muffler, frame, bar adjusting screw,
air cleaner cover assembly, and air cleaner
SCTeen.

Models MAC D30, D36. Remove the fan
housing, clutch guard, frame, bar adjusting
screw, muffler, air cleaner cover assembly,
and the air cleaner screen.

All Models. Lock the flywheel by inserting
a small pin or screw through the timing pin
hole in the underside of the crankcase cover
(Figures 3 and 4). Turn the clutch rotor
clockwise to loosen the clutch assembly.
Remove the clutch assembly, sprocket and
cluteh drum assembly, and the sprocket
washer.

Model 1-41 Power Unit. Remove the starter
assembly, fan housing, muffler, air cleaner
Figure 3. Locking Flywheel cover assembly, and the air cleaner screen.




Hi T

(Fan Housing Removed)
DRIVE UNIT INSTALLATION
1, Airbox Modification:

a. Cut out the Template, P/N 50448A,
and place it on the right side of the
airbox as shown in illustration on
template sheet. Center-punch the

three holes and remove the Template.

b. Place a small block of wood between
the right side of the airbox and the
carburetor and a grease-coated
cloth between the block of wood and
the right side of the carburetor. The
cloth will catech the metal drillings
and the wood will protect the carbu-
retor when the drill pushes through
the airbox wall.

¢. Drill the large hole with a 1/2-inch
drill. Drill the two smaller holes
with a No. 4 drill (0.209-inch diam-
eter). File off the sharp edges around
the drilled holes. Remove the cloth
and the block of wood and clean the
metal scraps off the outside of the
airbox,

2. Feed the 9-1/2-inch Shut-off Wire (P/N
57466) between the bottom of the airbox and
the crankcase cylinder cooling fins, from
the exhaust side of the engine to the coil
side. Clamp the coil terminal (on the end
of the Shut-off Wire) on the terminal on the
coil (Figure 6).

Figure 4, Locking Pin Cutout in Flywheel

3. Remove the fuel vent orifice assembly
from the bar mounting pad and install the
Fuel Tank Vent Plug (P/N 57595), See
Figure 18. Install the Cover Plate Gasket
(P/N 57437), Cover Plate (P/N 50485), and
the Spacers (P/N 50484) on the bar mounting
studs and secure with two hex nuts (P/N
103729) (see Figure 18),

4, Install the Accessory Adapter on the
engine crankcase with three 1/4 x 1-1/8-
inch screws (P/N 103258) and three 1/4-
inch lockplates (P/N 36308). Insert the
prongs of the lockplates into the lockholes
in the adapter. Tighten the screws to 90 to

- _|' ; E;E‘ W == ._:_f- e . |

e e,
CLAMP SHUT = OFF WIRE 5
LEAD OVER COIL TERMINAL |
=

Figure 6. Shut-off Connection




SEMD UP EDGES
OF LOCKPLATES |

Figure 7. Installation of Adapter

120 inch/pounds torque (8 to 10 foot/pounds)
and bend up one edge of each lockplate to
hold the screws. (See Figure 7.)

5. Reinstall the clutch assembly (rotor,
spring, and shoes) but not the clutch drum.
Tighten the rotor to 180 to 240 inch/pounds
torque (15 to 20 foot/pounds).

6. Mount the Drive Unit on the Adapter
with four 1/4-20 x 1-inch screws (P/N
101982), four lock washers (P/N 100153),
and four 1/4-inch plain washers (P/N 100004)

3 ‘QM DRIVE LINIT
- | BEARIMG HOUSIMG

T

Figure 8. Mounting Drive Unit

i THRGITTLE

COMNTROL

HARMESS
HAMGER

WASHERE AMD MUTS

Figure 9. Handle Bar Installation

as shown in Figure 8. The lockwashers
go between the head of the screw and the
plain washer,

7. Assemble the handle bar on the drive
shaft housing as shown in Figure 89 with
four 1/4-20 x 1-3/4-inch screws (P/N
102125), eight 1/4-inch plain washers (P/N
100004), and four 1/4-20 inch nuts (P/N
101143). The handle bar must be positioned
for the best balance of the Drive Unit. Note
that the throttle control is on the right hand
upright and that the bar is mounted off-center
to the left.

8. Assemble the Bellerank on the Bellerank

‘Bracket with the Cotter Pin (see Figure 10).

Spread the ends of the Cotter Pin apart to
hold the Bellcrank in place on the Bracket.

9. Thread the loose end of the Shut-off
Wire through the Governor Wire Clamp as
shown in Figure 11. Align the screw holes
on the Clamp with the screw hole (small
hole on left) drilled in the side of the air-
box. Put the Bellcrank Bracket inside the
airbox and align its screw holes with the
two small airbox screw holes. Secure the
Governor Wire Clamp (on outside of air-
box) and the Bellcrank Bracket (on inside
of airbox) with two 10-24 x 3/8-inch long
screws (P/N 100415) and two 10-24 hex
nuts (P/N 101191).




BELLERANK
BRACKET

Figure 10. Bellcrank Assembly

10. Insert the loose end of the Governor
Wire (leading from the Bearing housing on
the drive unit) into the Shut-off Wire con-
nection as shown in Figure 11,

11. Feed the end of the control cable
through the Special Grommet (P/N 57436).
Insert the end of the control cable through
the 1/2-inch hole drilled in the airbox and
hook the cable between the two Prongs on
the Bellerank. Slide the Special Grommet
toward the end of the control cable and
mount the Grommet on the 1/2-inch hole as
shown in Figure 10.

12, Remove the throttle governor lever from
the carburetor and install new Throttle Gov-
ernor Lever (P/N 51718), See Figure 12,

NOTE

If the Drive Unit installation is being
made on a Model 1-41 Power Unit, dis-
regard Instruction 12 above because the
new Throttle Governor Lever has already
been installed at the factory.

13. Install the “‘two-way bend’’ end of the
Throttle Link (P/N 57403) into the hole on the
top of the Bellerank and the ‘*90° bend’’ end
into the top hole on the Throttle Governor
Lever. Install the throttle rod in the lower
hole as shown in Figure 12, Crimp the 90°
end with a pair of pliers to lock it securely
on the Throttle Governor Lever.

EPECIAL
MUFFLER
ASTEMILY g

Figure 11. Mounting Special Grommet
NOTE

After completion of the above instruc-
tions, make the following two tests:

1. Full throttle test. Squeeze the throttle
trigger and handle bar throttle con-
trol to make sure the throttle opens
all the way. If the throttle does not
open fully, remove the throttle link
from the throttle rod and shorten it
1/4-inch with a pair of pliers. Re-
place the link,

Figure 12, Installing
Throttle Lever




2. Throttle control test. Squeeze the
throttle control on the handle bar
several times. If the throttle rod
sticks or binds, remove the trigger
from the airbox and move the trigger
retainer (P/N 104231) from the right
side of the trigger to the left side
{starter side of engine).

14. Reinstall the starter assembly (if re-
moved), fan housing, air cleaner screen,
and the air cleaner cover, Install the new
vented Fuel Cap Assembly on the fuel tank,

CAUTION

Before reinstalling the fan housing,
make sure that no small serews, nuts,
or other small metallic objects are
clinging to the magnet on the flywheel.

15. Mount the new Special Muffler Assembly
on the engine with two 10-24 x 5/8-inch long
screws (P/N 102388). Make sure that the
muffler discharge faces toward the handle
brace.

16. Save all the chain saw parts removed
from the engine as these parts will be re-
quired later for normal chain saw operation.
An Airbox Hole Cover (to cover the three
holes drilled in the airbox) can be obtained
from your McCulloch dealer,

INSTALLATION OF BRUSH CUTTER KIT

1. Mount the Blade Guard and the Grass
Shield on the gear housing drive shaft with
“three 10-24 x 5/8-inch long screws (P/N
102388) and three No, 10 lockwashers (P/N
103174). (See Figure 13.)

2. Press the No. 3 Woodruff key (P/N
103882) into the keyway on the drive shaft.

J. Install the Blade Spring, the Blade Hub
Assembly, the Brush Cutter Blade (with the
teeth facing counter-clockwise), the Blade
Clamp Assembly, and the 1/2-20 left-hand
thread nut (P/N 104455). Tighten the nut

LK Wb FHER e i -

HEX HEAD sctsw_..s "t WOODRLFF KEY

@-——amm SPRING

BRUSH
CLUTTER
ELADE

ML ASSEMELY
T
e S R = S
‘."'t \_"-:' e

CLAME ASSEMBLY m——

/-—[:ml-ﬂ Fir
HEX NUT—&@.

Figure 13. Installation of Brush
Cutter Kit 57610

securely and align the drilled hole in the nut
with the drilled hole in the drive shaft.

NOTE

Do not back off the nut to align the hole
in the nut with the drive shaft hole. The
blade is friction driven to absorb cutting
impacts, and if the nut is not tight,
slippage and poor cutting will result:

4, Install the 3,32 x 1-inch cotter pin (P/N
100009} through the aligned holes and spread
the ends, forming them around the hex nut,




SHRCUD

B WASHER
SCREw
— GRASS HHIELD

HEX HEAD SCREW
HUB ASSEMBLY

SODRLEF KE
WEED CUTTER BLADE WLHDRRLE ¥

CLAMF ASSEMBLY

el /-—cmm FIM
.—""
%‘—HEI MLUT

Figure 14. Installation of Weed
Cutter Kit 57630

INSTALLATION OF WEED CUTTER KIT

1. Assemble the Shroud Assembly onto the
Guard Assembly with the Bracket, three
10-24 x 3/8-inch long screws (P/N 100415),
and three 10-24 hex nuts (P/N 101191). (See
Figure 14.) Place the assembled parts on
the gear housing drive shaft.

2, Install the Grass Shield on the drive
shaft and secure the Grass Shield and the
Guard Assembly with three 10-24 x 5/B-
inch long screws (P/N 102388) and three
No. 10 lockwashers (P/N 103174).

3. Mount the two Shroud Braces on the
Shroud Assembly with two 1,/4-20 x 1/2-inch
long screws (P/N 100474), four plain washers
(P/N 100005), and two 1/4-20 hex nuts (P/N
103242). See Figure 14. Attach the Shroud
Braces to the flanged clamp on the gear
housing by utilizing the serew and nut al-
ready on the clamp.

} CAUTION |

Install the screws with the screw
threads up to prevent interference
with the cutter blade.

4, Press the No. 3 Woodruff key (P/N
103882) into the keyway on the drive shaft.

5. Install the Blade Hub Assembly, the
Weed Cutter Blade, the Blade Clamp As-
sembly, and the 1/2-20 left-hand thread
nut (P/N 104455). Tighten the nut securely
and align the drilled hole in the nut with
the drilled hole in the drive shaft.

NOTE

Do not back off the nut to align the hole
with the drive shaftl hole., The blade
is friction driven to absorb cutting
impacts, and if the nut is not tight,
slippage and poor cutting will result.

6. Install the 3/32 x 1-inch cotter pin (P/N
100009) through the aligned holes and spread
the ends of the cotter pin, forming them
around the hex nut,

FUEL

Mix one part McCulloch oil to twenty parts
gasoline or one part SAE 30 motor oil to
sixteen parts gasoline, Carefully follow
the FUEL instructions contained in the
Owner’s Manual when preparing the fuel
mixture,




Figure 15. Gear Housing Lubrication

LUBRICATION

The Drive Unit is lubricated with #310
Lubriplate when shipped from the factory.
After 500 hours of operation, disassemble
the gear housing and clean the gears and
interior parts of the gear housing., After
reassembling the gear housing, put one and
one-half ounces of #310 Lubriplate in the
gear housing and one and one-half ounces
of 140 gear oil into the drive shaft housing.
Clean and relubricate after each additional
500 hours of operation.

Figure 16. Drive Shaft Housing
Lubrication

CARRYING HARNESS

Two types of carrying harness are available
for the Cutter Attachments. The 52077
Harness Assembly is included with the Drive
Unit as standard equipment, However, if
your work demands a stronger, longer-
wearing harness, the optional Harness As-
sembly, P/N 57504, can be obtained from
your local McCulloch dealer.

Wear the carrying harness in the same
way as shown in Figure 17. The pad goes

Figure 17, Manner of Wearing Harness




over the left shoulder; the stabilizing strap
passes around the left side from the back
and snaps onto the ring in front. The snap
clamp with the roller, hooks on the harness
hanger on the drive shafl housing {Figure 18).

Adjust the harness buckles so that the com-
plete unit [eels evenly balanced and com-
fortable with the blade a few inches above,
and parallel to, the ground. This is the
natural cutting position.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Starting - Follow the OPERATING INSTURC-
TIONS contained in the Owner’s Manual
before operating the engine. Disregard all
instructions pertaining to the bar and chain.

At engine idle speed, the cutting blade should
remain stationary. To start the cutter blade
rotating, squeeze the throttle control on the
handle bar, opening the throttle. To stop the
cutter blade, release the throttle control
lever and the engine will return to idle speed.

Cutting - Cutting is controlled by moving
the drive unit by means of the bow-shaped
handle bar. Hold the cutter blade parallel
to the ground and squeeze the throttle con-
trol lever on the handle bar. When the blade
rotates at full cutting speed, begin cutting.
Although it is desirable that brush growth
be cut as close as possible to the ground,
be careful not to drive the cutting blade into
the ground or against rocks or hidden
boulders.

If the Brush Cutter is to be used for felling,
never cut trees that are more than six inches
in diameter.

If the cutting blade slips excessively while
cutting, the shaft nut should be tightened and
then re-locked, using a new cotter pin.

CAUTION

Make sure the cotter pin is in place
and in good condition. Due to the nature
of use, both the cotter pin and the nut
are subject to extreme wear and me-
chanical abuse which, if not checked,
can result in early failure.

GENERAL MAINTENANCE

While very little maintenance is required
for the unit, a routine inspection should be
made atl least once each week. Wear will
be greatest at the cutting end of the unit and
the following parts should be thoroughly
checked during your inspection: the two
friction discs, Woodruff key, hex nut, and
the cotter pin.

Make sure the two friction discs, one bonded
to the blade hub, and the other to the blade
clamp (Figures 19 and 20) are not broken
or worn. [f the keyways on the blade hub
or blade clamp are enlarged due to wear,
replace them. Replace the Woodruff key
if the fit is loose and sloppy.

CAUTION

Do not attempt to operate the cutter
without a Woodruff key installed in the
shatt, If the key is not installed, the
pear shaft will not absorb the full force
of the blade when it accelerates or de-
celerates and the end of the gear shaft
will twist.

Blade Sharpening - Most McCulloch dealers

offer fast and efficient blade sharpening
service. If your local McCulloch dealer
does not provide this service, he will rec-
ommend an expert saw shop in your area,

o




T

- ¥ =
JE"“-;_"
.\

& e,
T oue, -

Figure 18. Exploded View 57600 Drive Unit and Accessory Kils




Index Puart Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
EXPLODED VIEW 97600 DRIVE UNIT AND ACCESSQRY KITS
1 *50175A PRel Cap-ASEy: v o s i ainy siaians 1
2 *101348 O RINE = FUBLCAD wvwwavmmimeis s i e as e R R i 1
3 *+102388 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 5 5/8 N I8 o vt trnnii it et eireeeemaeeneannns 2
04444 My B o i A e T e R R e e 1
. 4 **+102135 v Berew = FILRG 10-24 2 I I i it cman v a i 2
3 101191 . JOE =R TR, oo e e R e R T 2
fi HRG10T5 . Bottom Assy - Muffler ........oeiiininrnnernres 1
7 **51968 ‘ Balfe: = MUPfler ooy as e s i an sk 1
i a #0447 4 i Top Assy - Muffler .. .......... T e B D e e e P AT 1
9 **+103984 Serew - Hex Dl 10-28 7 JIBANTE oviimmsien @i s s i e e 2
10 **101191 Wut - Hex 10-24 .......... e A R S R 2
11 **+103702 Clamp - Governor wire ........... T SR T S e Sy St S 1
12 **57466 Wire Amay = Bhiak ol o i g e e e S T R R SRR SR 1
13 **57403 Link - Throttle ......civvvaiiann R B S T T 1
14 **51718 Lever<Throttle movernor ... ...ccvvecvmnncrvnnarisss I e S 1
15 *¥*105573 Pin - Cotter 1/8 x 1-1/ in. 1g ........ R e e i ok s 1
16 *¥0T404 Bellerank = THhottlE ivcem s s i i e i S e e o v 1
17 57405 Brankor = BRI AN o a mn e o gm0y m e 6 0 AR B 450 1
18 457436 Grommet - Special ........ e R S T A 1
18 52077 B s R B e A e R S R R 1
20 ¥102125 Serew = Hex hd 17d=20 30 D=3 0 s enw i i oo st it b viae v s 4
21 *100004 WASHET = PLAIM & iuu iy oo s s na e aas s anrassassasasssstasnsnronnnsnss 8
22 *101143 I L e | T T YT 4
23 *H098TA Clamp - Handle ;. .i.iiiivanivanivessannis e a e R R S 2
a0s77 Handle and Controls ASSY cv.iveeviinnineinns A L R 1
24 189094 ClUp «cevvuvnsaans o R AL B W T N W T 1
25 50980 aE ] TR e e e e el e e e e e e 1
26 50979 E T VIR L T T | | e e e U R e S P e e e S e 1
27 182074 G Bandle et Dl o mimiss o i s S iy S e e F e e 1
28 50978 DN S i iyt O ] R i R g A A RS m 1
29 *101882 Scraw ~ Hex Ml 14-200% 1 0. g i da v vnie cnii dam i b ia e aaa s 4
a0 *100153 Washep: - Loml U v v s e e T R R R R AR R R 4
11 *100004 Washer = PLAIN oo s is s dsse s e e e i o i i o e e S R 4
32 =+]103258 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 % 1-17°8 in. 1g v vuveevnn R R R o e BT 3
33 **36 3106 Plate - e s e R e e e G e e MR e S e 3
34 =*00256 ot U £ R Rod Ty o e e R e e e N A e e 1
35 **103729 Wut - Hex 3/B-R o oo i v R R R 2
36 **50484 Spacer- PIate ., ves v A0S S ML N A B 2
a7 **50485 Plate »~ CO¥Er .y viaaiaiss T T ) T A TS, A 1
a8 **57437 sl ORI o S A R N R R R R e R SR G 1
39 *¥*oT7505 Vent Plug — Fuel banl oo v e e e o o 5o i s e v we's
40 102816 Heiow = Bd bl T80 R 37BN IR cvwmwmmmmminsmm e o o s v e s s s 1
41 101194 Washer - LocK # 10 ... . eenuerrnreonmeranssnansnasanssssnnrasrssrsss . 1
43 50961 Switeh=-Stop »iniii salasiiiEnn et ia T e il e 1
43 103934 Screw - Fil hd6-32 x 174 in. 1 cvvevninenvnvns R A T A R 1
44 a0242 Wire Assembly - GOVELNOL cov e vivnsssnnssannes 1
45 100756 Nidt =« BEX B=32 ....0vemsccomrnssncssssnsssannnnsansns S 1
46 101680 O s s e o B e e B s S S s N e e e 1
| 47 S0243A Clutch Drum Assembly ....vivienvnnnrnns SRR e R E e L g O R 1
48 50968 SREINE -~ GOVEBEIIOR | aum voee i wate e s o s i N S R 1
49 500967 Shoe - GOVEITIOL uuvyunsrnnrsnsss e e et e e e s e e |
[ 30 104324 Screw - Hex hd B-32 x 1,2 in. Ig ..o vivsnnniannnay N A R B AR A s 4
] 51 104323 Washer - [nsulator .......... A N R R NN b A 8 0 TR e B e A 4
52 0963 Betainer - Bearing . ......vvvrssnne TR ——— R 1
53 50962 Insulator - GOVEINOr . .eevserusens 1
54 101446 Bearing-—Ball i s s in sl S Sl R e e e R e R 1
[ 85 50960 SBpacer - Drive ghalt .. ... ooieiiiiainnnaraies N H T i AR 1
[ 56 102125 Screw - Hex hd 174-20 % 1-03/8 00 IF v i nt i i iiiiieeeiranannnens 2
57 100004 Washer - PI1ain 174 il vuveeennnnncnneernrens e araeaaas e 4
58 101143 Hukie-Hex A =g i b s i e R S e Tl v i 2
59 20054 Houging = BeaTllif v sumrmn i e diees sve dns 1
60 102762 Screw = Hex hd. d0-24 X 1./340. 0F . .cvvovimemn vis saerassie TR i, 3

*In 97419 Loose Parts Kit.
**In 57421 Conversion Kit,




Index Part Units
No. Number MNomenclature Per Assy
g1 101181 WNik= Her B0=8d o0 oo P s s S i S e e e L e 3
62 AGHTTA BN B = B B v sy e s o R e 8 o R o T e eSS B W i e 1
63 3GRTH L T = T3 1
G4 36896 e R By o e e e e g A R R R R R R R R 1
G5 103500 B Tl e e s e S R e N 8 e R e e 1
G 102125 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 % 1-3/4 In. IR .o vvvevnmsonsisoviiniomanoinves 2
67 100004 Washer - 179 PLAIN . vet et et e e e e e e acms e memnenneennnnnennsn 4
68 101143 iz 1 SR & e B | o e e e e T 2

369004 Housing Asey - Drive Bhefl oo e vicssi s S i e s s 1
69 36899 : B o ian b i o 0 o T N R RS R L 4
70 36753 . Housing - Drive ghaft . ............... e e 1
71 502408 il P - o ST o P e e R e e 1
73 102289 Screw - Hex RA 10-24 % 378 100 TB e inies o oo waias i wn s susaisyas 4
T 100003 WaBHEE - BEAM (oniiimsmmseeims B s s e e v o e e S R R 4
Td 103174 Washer - LoCKk ...t iis e sn s rmesmenacansmernnnmnmnnnnnns 4
75 57495 N s PR o st v i e e B e e e T 1
76 100845 Bing = 808D coi e vesen s o M ke e A 1

7T RT4006 T TP ORI i o i i PO i N R As Reqd

37497 Bhim - Pinlon « v iiiinssrsarsmssansssssasassanssssnsannsnansannsas Ags Reqd

27458 O = P O T e e e o R e T B i B e o T e o e e As Reqd
78 104452 35 Tt SR S § R e A S e R e P B e e 1
[t 37013 BoEcer o e R R T T G e e 1
80 100824 Bearing - Ball .ovuiviivevnvaroravernsosssronnrnnnres P ——— 1
g1 aT3s2 Washer - SPrifg . i ce o s ee o s s e R R R s 2
B2 792672 Gear - Bevel ., iiviiesvres R e S N e A P SR 2 i 1
83 102289 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 inu IE covvinnnnvennvnnnns R R 3
bd 28052 FAICRTHIER: o i s s o 8 A W 0 A RS S e A 3
85 aT356 Cover = Gear HoBSIAE e vnvias e s e bbes e smins R 1

86 3T3BG Shiny ..., e R T LR R R Ags Reqd

aTaga Shim v R R S A T S e As Reqd

37386 TRIVETIR - ccchrc s S 2 Y G i T B 1 As Heqd
89 102979 Beal =000l o e e e e e R R LR s 1
ag 104371 Bearing - Bl - 5 S e e A e e SRR R e R 1
Bg 100542 B o R R e o i o v e 1
a0 97387 MNut - S8pecial .,..c0n0s 0 B i g, 8 T i 1
a1 aTabe e e = Lol e e A e e e e e S e e e R 1
83 TH2672 e G 1 L e e e S e RS S S et P e I
293 103882 Boenr = SWDOEPTIEE IS e s v e s e e o e B S R R s e 1
84 97346 B VEEEE o BT v i R S 7 PR B 5 1
a5 103512 Beariig < Neadbe o s e r e e S i S i R Fe e e 1
ae 100432 D e R s S e T R R N e 1
a7 aToo3 HOOEITE = OHT o o e e L o s e S i P R P ) i 1
+GT060 W EIITEEL oo o mmnc o i e e o G S 1
#+o04484A Template:= AITHEIT . i it b T T 0 5 o e S n o dd e e W e e e o 1

12

*In 57419 Loose Parts Kit.
**ln 57421 Conversion Kit,
fSold only in matched sets - order P/N, 52672




[ b §
]LLH i -

M"F\-‘W#nﬁ“’:“";j
4 e —

Figure 18, Brush Cutter Attachment

Index Part Units
No. MNumber Nomenclature Per Assy
ERUZH CUTTER ATTACHMENT KIT

37610 Brugh Cutter Attachment . ... .vriin it i i arnc e rnmanmmaaranenns 1
1 1000049 Pio = Cotter 8832 wildnodg i csn it s i S i il T sl 1
2 104455 Mut ~ Hex 1/8-20 (LH BhEeaa) o ims roe s e sy e s s s s e i ks 1
3 97380 G ABAT = BIAME ..o i o s e 8 iR s £ e e gt 1
4 104151 Blade - Brush cutter (B0 t0oth) .. ... ciivevarinscannensscnaroneannes |
3] 57381 Huk Asay = Blade s ot s e s e s e e P e T e e IR SR 1
i 103882 et WOBATUIE R 3 o oo i o e e e e e T W R 1
] 52643 oL e <) 1T 1
8 102388 Screw -Hex hd 10-24 x 5/B In. IE v vvnvrnraranransnnnsrsasnnnes 3
g 105174 Washer - Lock #10 .. ... ..., .c.oan T W e M 3
10 7387 Bhiteld - Grass s s e e e e S R e 1
11 aT3T3 GUET: = BYADE o e oma s o i s s mms T |

13




Figure 20, Weed Cutier Attachment

Index Part Units
Na. Number Nomenelature Per Assy

WEED CUTTER ATTACHMENT KIT

[ 57630 Wead Cutter: AbtaeRment o o e Wi iimasrsnma sl e e s 1
[ 1 100009 P - o £ e B L | e 1
[ 2 104455 . Nut - Hex 1/2-20 (LH thread) ...vvvensnraunnnsnnrrnrsransnansnnnss 1
3 57380 ; Clamp A8sy = Blada o oo s vai s e v e s wa v se a8 ae n e 1

4 HG44 i Blade — Weet bl ar . i i i n s i e i w e a e s aa e s e e e e 1

] 57381 i Bub ARy < BIade: . wicves ewn s o s vaisseaw i A R 1

& 103882 . Key - WoodrufE B3 L.y ersanrnnsrnn e rannran an s aaaa s 1

T 102388 i Screw - Hex hd 10=-24 x 6/8:0n, 1@ ..ot ivraraaaidivanessssancasinnns 3

B 103174 i b T g | R e S R AR S R e e e 3

9 57387 ; Shield - Grass ........... SR A R R R R 1

10 100415 : Bcrew - RdAhd 10-24 x 3/Bin. 1&g .. ..cvovennnnn. P T T p—— 3

11 101191 . Nut - Hex 10-24 ... .. cov e eiiiaecinnans L e A R e 3

12 a0538 ; Bradcket ~ - Webd dulter o st s s i o e le i AR R EREN 1

50535 i Giaard Asey = Weed cubbeT oo ai v e S s iR A as s e 1

13 103818 ; ; Bin - ROl wiwinisine T 2

14 50537 . . SPrifE . uusrrananmrresssmssrssssmsscsassmnsmasssamsnmasssnss 1

15 50536 . ; Guard - Weed cutter ,.,.,.. e B R 1

16 50531 : Shroud Assy - Weed cutter ... .cvveviunaranas e RN R 1

17 100474 P Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1/2 in. 1g ..... R o N g N R g A 2

18 100005 i Washer - Plain ....... e ———— 4

18 103242 i Witk = ek L ey o S e e e T A L e i e e wa T 2

20 57617 ; Brace - Popshranmd ol sl el s e L Ak e 1

14




McCULLOCH

DECEMBER 1960

AUTHORIZED CHAIN SAW DISTRIBUTORS

ALABAMA

ALASKA

ARIZONA

ARKAMSIAS

CALIFORNIA

CoLORADOD

DISTRICT OF COLUMEBI A

HAWALS

IDAHD

ILLIND IS

LD WIS ANA

MASSACHUSETTS

MICHIGAN

MINNESOTA

MIsSsOURI

MEBRAITKA
HNEW MEXICO

HNEW YORK

HMORTH CAROLINA

OHID

OREGON

PEHNSYLYANIA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
WASHINGTON

WEST VIRGINIA

WISCONSIN

Birmingham . . .
Jow H. Brody B Asscciotes, 3029 Third Avenwe, South

Seatlle, Washingbon . . .
Morthern Cemmerciel Compeny, 4233 W, Morginal Way, F. O. Bax 3562

Phoenix . .
Wawkesho Scuthwestern, 3333 East Washington Sireet

HMerth Liktla Bock . , |

Timberlond Sow Company, 1103 E. Braadway
Frasna . . .

Californin-MeCulloch Equipment Ca., 2608 Tulare Sireed
Smeramanle . , |

Leavitt Power Tool Campary. 2308 0" Shast
Son Francises . . .
Coos McCulloch Co., 855 Beyant Streset
Torramee . . .

Californio McCulloch Equipmant, B00 West Corgan Streat

Denvar . . .
#. L. Foss. Inc., 1901 .79FF Arapohoe 8t., F. 0. Bax 57

Washingtan D.C. .
Potter Equipment Company, Int., 2121 New Yark Avenue, M. E.

Honalulu

Theo. H. Davies & Company Uid,, P. D, Box 3070
Hila | |

Thep. H. Dowies & Company Ud., P. O, Baxy 967
Boisa , . .

‘Wilsgns Boise Saw Soles, 3131 Chindan Blvd,
Elmhurst

Power Equipment Company, 45 Ssulh RI. 81
Alavandrie i

Timberlend Saw Compony, 2825 Lee Shroast
Mew Orleans , . .
Industries Soles Corp., 4139 Euphresine 51.

Madford . . .

Stanfial-McCulloch Co., fnc., 4080 Mystlc Yalley Parkwery
Detralr . . .

Lengfard-McCulloch Co., F. 0. Box 4742
5 Poul . .

Pawer Teals, Inc., 1731 Univertity fvenus
Konsas Ciky . . .

Contrueiers Supply, 570 E, 1Bth Street
5t Lowis .

C & F Equlpmant Company, B35S 5o, Hithwood Road
Omoho . . .

T. & MeShene Company, Ind., 1113 Heward Strest
Albwguergee .

Loy Cultars Supply, 6608 Ind Sirest, N.W., F.O_ Box 8191

Hicksville, Long lsland . . .
Allan J. Reiner Ce., Inc., 119 Bloomingdaole Read

Syrocae , .

Empire McCulloch Company Inc.. BDS Spencer 51., P.O. Bax 142, Sallna Siaflan
Shelby . . .

Perter Bres., Inc., 118 He. Maorgaon Sireet
Cincinnoti . . .

Bryan Equlpment Seles, lnc, 7850 Kenweoed Read
Clevelond . . .

Lok Distributing Campeiny, 12724 5+, Clair Avenus
Bend . . .

Bend Chain Saw Service, 1260 East Fird Sireed
Ewgene . . .

Fosder-McCulloch Compony, 4190 Franklin Bovlevard
Portlane . .

Tewne Equipment Company, 2030 5. E. Tth Avenue
Pittsburgh . - |

Conowoy-McCulloch, Inc.. 1114 Costle Shonnen Blvd.. Castle Shonnan
Memphis . |

RCH McCulloch Chain Sow Compony, Inc., 223-229 5. Frant 50, P, O, Bax 173
Marshall .

Timberlond Saw Company, 209 Pinscrest Drive, 'Wash
Salt Loke City . . .

Wilsan's Tramspart Supply, BAS 5. Shaba Siraal
Seanle . . .

Pacific Equipmant, Inc., 1001 Jeckeon Sireed

Morthern Commerciol Compony, 4233 W. Morginal Way, P. O, Bax 35£1
Spokane |

McCulloch Corp., Spokone Divisien, P. 0. Box 214, Porkwoter Stotien
Chorlesten . . .

Engine Sales ond Service Compony, Inc., 19 Virginio Srreet. Eosi
Flower . . _

Roplds Distributing Ca., Inc., Cormer Hwy 51 & 54




